

C.R-156 of 2025
R-156/2025

Order No. 03 dated 06.02.2026

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

The complainant is present.

The five suspects namely Bangru Mia, Jamal Mia, Arjina Bibi, Moseda Bibi and Lipi Bibi appeared by filing vokalatnama.

No S/R returned in respect of suspects no. 2 and 5.

Track consignment report is received. Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix **09.03.2026** for S/R of notice and consideration of report. Compliance by the complainant in the meantime.

Sd/-

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)